## HARSH R. GANDHI

501, Mayfair Maya, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Junction of 9<sup>th</sup> and 11<sup>th</sup> Road, Plot No 273, Khar (West), Mumbai -400 052

Date: 08-08-2024

To To

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Dalal Street, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 001. Mumbai - 400 051.

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Sir,

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 duly filled in and signed.

The above disclosure is without prejudice to our contention that Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is not applicable as the total number of equity shares (inter-se transfer) is **18,909 equity shares** of the Target Company resulting in approximately **1.42%** of the share capital.

Please note the following details –

	Total	18,909	
1	IN301151-28057438	18,909	IN301549-56587454
Sr. No.	Folio Number of transferor	Number of equity shares	Folio Number of transferee

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Harsh R. Gandhi

Encl.: As above

C.C.: Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer, GRP Ltd. Plot No.8, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar, Gujarat – 393002.

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GRP Limited		
	Harsh Rajendra Gandhi		
	Hemal Harsh		
	Rajendra Vadi		
	Nayna Rajend		
	Vaishali Rajen		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Nehal Rajendr		
Invalle(s) of the acquirer and Fersons Acting in Concert (FAC) with the acquirer	Rajendra Vadi	lal Gandhi H	UF
	Harsh Rajendi	ra Gandhi H	JF
	Harsh Rajendi	ra Gandhi (A	s a trustee of
	Aarav Trust)	,	
		ultancy and	Frading Company
	LLP		Training Company
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	India Ltd.		
		% w.r.t.	
		total	% w.r.t.total
		share/votin	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		g capital	share/voting
	Ì	wherever	capital wherever
	Ì	applicable(	applicable(*)
		*)	
		1	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,95,100	22.13%	22.13%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,95,100	22.13%	22.13%
, , ,			
Details of acquisition/sale			
A] Acquisition			
	18909	1.42%	1.42%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10303	1.42/0	1.42/0
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	_	_	_
others)	_	_	_
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	_	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d) [A]	18909	1.42%	1.42%
e) Total (a+b+c+d) [A]	10909	1.42 /0	1.4270
B] Sale / Transfer(inter-se)			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	18,909	1.42%	1.42%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	10,505	1.72/0	1.42/0
others)	_	_	_
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	_	_	_
	_	_	_
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to		Ī	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d) [B]	18,909	1.42%	1.42%
	. 5,556	/0	270
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
<u> </u>	295100	22.13%	22.13%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	295 100	/0	LL.10/0
a) Shares carrying voting rights     b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	295100		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	295100	_	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	295100	-	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)     c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares     d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	22.13%	- - 22.13%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)     c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares     d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	22.13%	22.13%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)     c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares  d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	22.13%	22.13%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,95,100		22.13%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights	2,95,100		y of gift without
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	2,95,100	nsfer by wa	y of gift without
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights	2,95,100	nsfer by wa considerat	y of gift without ion
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	2,95,100	nsfer by wa	y of gift without ion
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment	2,95,100	nsfer by wa considerat	y of gift without ion
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	2,95,100	nsfer by wa considerat 07.08.20	y of gift without ion
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment	2,95,100	nsfer by wa considerat 07.08.202	y of gift without ion 24
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	2,95,100	nsfer by wa considerat 07.08.20	y of gift without ion 24
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	2,95,100	nsfer by wa considerat 07.08.202	y of gift without ion 24 0

 $<sup>(\</sup>begin{tabular}{ll} (\begin{tabular}{ll} (\begin$ 

Signature:
Name: Harsh R. Gandhi

Place: Mumbai Date:

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.